Form PTO-15-5 RECORDATION FOI (Rev. 10/02)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 1 1 10 PATEN

08-29-2005

MENT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼	103070368	
	Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Masato Kawakita  Kouji Ishii  Shinji Numata  Kazuya Hirohashi  Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: NISSAN TANAKA CORPORATION     Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	Street Address: 11 Oaza, Chikumazawa, Miyoshi-machi, Iruma-gun, Saitma-ken, JAPAN  City: State: Zip:  Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s)  11/119,239  Additional numbers atta	n, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: ROBERT E. KREBS	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: THELEN REID & PRIEST LLP P.O. BOX 640640	☐ Enclosed  ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number: 50-1698	
City: SAN JOSE State: CA Zip: 95164-0640	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Khaled Shami Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date		

08/26/2005 ECOOPER 00000216 501698 111119239

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

Attorney Docket No.	

## **ASSIGNMENT**

I/We, the inventor(s) named below [hereinafter referred to as the Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

LASER PROCESSING APPARATUS

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below:

filed on April 29, 2005 Serial No. 11/119,239 and

(Full Name, Address, and Nationality of Assignoc(s))

NISSAN TANAKA CORPORATION

of 11, Oaza, Chikumazawa, Miyoshi-machi, Iruma-gun, Saitama-ken, Japan Nationality: Japan

[hereinafter referred to as the Assignee(s)], is/are desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Patent for this invention, and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

Now, therefore, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from the Assignee(s) is hereby acknowledged, I/we, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee(s), its/their lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention in the name of the Assignee(s), its/their successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

And I/we hereby further covenant and agree that I/we will, without further consideration, communicate with the Assignee(s), its/their successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful documents when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all documents that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in the name of the Assignee(s), its/their successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee(s) and its/their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such documents shall be borne by the Assignee(s), its/their successors and assigns.

Full name of (check one) [ ] Sole or [X ] First Assignor	
Signature M. Kawakita	Date August 5, 2005
Type Masato KAWAKITA	Citizenship Japan

Full name of Second Assignor, if any	
Signature K. Sshii	Date August 5, 2005
Type Kouji ISHII	Citizenship Japan
Full name of Third Assignor, if any	
Signature S. Numata	August 5, 2005
Type Shinji NUMATA	Citizenship Japan
Full name of Fourth Assignor, if any	
signature K. Hirohashi	Date August 5, 2005
Туре Kazuya HIROHASHI	_ Citizenship Japan
Full name of Fifth Assignor, if any	
Signature	Date
Туре	Citizenship
Full name of Sixth Assignor, if any	
Signature	Date
Туре	Citizenship

**RECORDED: 08/24/2005**